3.​ The Second party agrees after being informed that he/she is fully aware of the fact that his or 
her service are not being taken to fill up any substantive vacancy either on temporary or 
permanent basis.  

4.​ That he/she will be paid consolidated pay of Rs.31,040/- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand and 
Forty Only) per month in terms of G.O.Ms.No.14, School Education (Ser.II) Department, 
dated 14.02.2025 during the contract period and that his or her contract shall automatically 
come to an end or expiry of the said period.  

5.​ That the Second party agrees for the review of the performance by the first party periodically and